



CARE Ratings Limited

(Formerly known as Credit Analysis and Research Limited)

CIN: L67190MH1993PLC071691

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Coliseum, Somaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai 400022.

Website: www.careratings.com • Email: investor.relations@careratings.com

Extract of 'Statement of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended Sept 30, 2018

₹ in Lakhs (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 Months ended Sept 30, 2018	3 Months ended June 30, 2018	3 Months ended Sept 30, 2017	6 Months ended Sept 30, 2018	6 Months ended Sept 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,409.78	6,456.44	9,922.51	16,866.22	16,872.99	35,815.07
2	Net Profit Before Tax	6,791.49	3,191.46	7,139.75	9,982.95	11,567.23	23,307.93
3	Net Profit After Tax	4,547.56	2,515.62	4,797.91	7,063.18	8,283.81	16,233.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,559.39	2,536.05	4,780.03	7,095.44	8,256.14	16,646.80
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12
6	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	56,737.23
7	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)						
	Basic	15.43	8.49	16.31	23.92	28.06	54.54
	Diluted	15.43	8.49	16.31	23.92	28.06	54.54

₹ in Lakhs (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 Months ended Sept 30, 2018	3 Months ended June 30, 2018	3 Months ended Sept 30, 2017	6 Months ended Sept 30, 2018	6 Months ended Sept 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,095.66	6,166.11	9,721.93	16,261.77	16,510.03	34,688.23
2	Net Profit Before Tax	6,885.08	3,216.15	7,175.48	10,101.23	11,665.99	23,175.35
3	Net Profit After Tax	4,639.53	2,554.85	4,833.65	7,194.38	8,382.58	16,102.76
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,643.52	2,574.91	4,815.76	7,218.43	8,354.91	16,512.84
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12
6	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	56,985.54
7	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)						
	Basic	15.75	8.67	16.41	24.42	28.38	54.10
	Diluted	15.75	8.67	16.41	24.42	28.38	54.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.careratings.com under the Investors section.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors

CARE Ratings Limited

(Formerly known as Credit Analysis and Research Limited)

Rajesh Mokashi

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

(DIN: 02781355)

Mumbai, November 2, 2018

Business Standard (Mumbai) 03-11-2018 P.7